920 Maple Street, Allentown, 18102, United States of America

Sent proposal: \$478,216

Submitted Apr 8, 2021 at 11:45 AM EDT

Apollo Dismantling Services LLC

4511 Hyde Park Blvd, Niagara Falls, NY 14305, USA

Paul DeFranks | Project Manager | +1716-278-9419 | paul@apollodismantle.com

LINE ITEMS

| Description | Quantity Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|--|--------------------|------------|
| Mobilization | | \$50,000 |
| Demolition & Disposal | | \$329,216 |
| Cleaning/Street Sweeping | | \$6,000 |
| Miscellaneous Labor | | \$0 |
| Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | | \$5,000 |
| Public Walks/Aprons (curb to remain) | | \$2,000 |
| 3rd Party Demolition Survey/Vibration Monitoring | | \$15,000 |
| PPL Switch Protection | | \$5,000 |
| Adjacent Property Protection | | \$66,000 |
| Base Bid | | \$478,216 |

ATTACHMENTS

Bid bond, conset of surety, c... (4.2 MB)

Bidders Qualification Form.p... (4.9 MB)

Financials.pdf (799 KB)

920 Maple Street, Allentown, 18102, United States of America

Sent proposal: \$560,200

Submitted Apr 8, 2021 at 8:17 AM EDT

F. R. Beinke Wrecking, Inc.

1950 Kings Hwy, P. O. Box 444, Swedesboro, NJ 08085, USA Fritz Beinke | VP/Chief Operating Officer | +1 215-768-0717 | fbeinke@frbwrecking.com

| LINE ITEMS | | |
|--|--------------------|------------|
| Description | Quantity Unit Cost | Total Cost |
| Mobilization | | \$56,020 |
| Demolition & Disposal | | \$397,742 |
| Cleaning/Street Sweeping | | \$11,204 |
| Miscellaneous Labor | | \$42,015 |
| Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | | \$11,204 |
| Public Walks/Aprons (curb to remain) | | \$11,204 |
| 3rd Party Demolition Survey/Vibration Monitoring | | \$14,005 |
| PPL Switch Protection | | \$8,403 |
| Adjacent Property Protection | | \$8,403 |
| Base Bid | | \$560,200 |

ATTACHMENTS

BID PACKAGE - DEMO FOR ... (25.3 MB)

920 Maple Street, Allentown, 18102, United States of America

Sent proposal: \$687,414

Submitted Apr 8, 2021 at 1:03 PM EDT

Ritter & Paratore Contracting, Inc.

2435 NY-5, Utica, NY 13502, USA Chris Wandley | christopher@rpci.biz

| LIN | E | IT | E | M | S |
|-----|---|----|---|---|---|
|-----|---|----|---|---|---|

| Description | Quantity Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|--|--------------------|------------|
| Mobilization | | \$22,414 |
| Demolition & Disposal | | \$579,500 |
| Cleaning/Street Sweeping | | \$12,000 |
| Miscellaneous Labor | | \$7,500 |
| Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | | \$12,000 |
| Public Walks/Aprons (curb to remain) | | \$7,500 |
| 3rd Party Demolition Survey/Vibration Monitoring | | \$32,000 |
| PPL Switch Protection | | \$6,000 |
| Adjacent Property Protection | | \$8,500 |
| Base Bid | | \$687,414 |

ATTACHMENTS

bid documents maple st gar... (11.0 MB)

bid bond maple st garage.pdf (2.7 MB)

920 Maple Street, Allentown, 18102, United States of America

Sent proposal: \$761,575.01

Submitted Apr 8, 2021 at 2:49 PM EDT

Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.

426 Swedesboro Road, Pilesgrove, NJ 08098 US Nolan Schmell | Field Engineer | +1609-743-0094 | nschmell@repierson.com



| LINE ITEMS | |
|--|-------------------------------|
| Description | Quantity Unit Cost Total Cost |
| Mobilization | \$76,80 |
| Demolition & Disposal | \$589,00 |
| Cleaning/Street Sweeping | \$2,72 |
| Miscellaneous Labor | \$5,00 |
| Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | \$6,00 |
| Public Walks/Aprons (curb to remain) | \$0.0 |
| 3rd Party Demolition Survey/Vibration Monitoring | \$11,02 |
| PPL Switch Protection | \$6,42 |
| Adjacent Property Protection | \$64,60 |
| Base Bid | \$761,575.0 |

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Notes

Price excludes temporary shoring for retaining wall along South Fountain Street.

Price includes backing up slope with processed concrete after retaining wall along South Fountain Street is removed.

ATTACHMENTS

Bid Bond.pdf (432 KB)

SEST C45421040812361.pdf (3.2 MB)

21-129 Pre-Bid Schedule.pdf (73 KB)

920 Maple Street, Allentown, 18102, United States of America

Sent proposal: \$883,000

Submitted Apr 8, 2021 at 4:02 PM EDT

Yannuzzi Group, Inc.

135 Kinnelon Rd, 102, Butler, NJ 07405, USA Nicholas Talbot I nickt@yannuzzigroup.com

| Description | Quantity Unit Cost | Total Cost |
|--|--------------------|------------|
| Mobilization | | \$0 |
| Demolition & Disposal | | \$883,000 |
| Cleaning/Street Sweeping | | \$0 |
| Miscellaneous Labor | | \$0 |
| Maintenance and Protection of Traffic | | \$0 |
| Public Walks/Aprons (curb to remain) | | \$0 |
| 3rd Party Demolition Survey/Vibration Monitoring | | \$0 |
| PPL Switch Protection | | \$0 |
| Adjacent Property Protection | | \$0 |
| Base Bid | | \$883,000 |

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Notes

ATTACHMENTS

Bid Package.pdf (1.4 MB)

Proposal.pdf (334 KB)